A Resolution Incorporating  The Village Growth Strategy To Become Part Of The 

Comprehensive Plan For The Village Of Galena. 
 Mayor Kinnell read the Resolution. 

Resolution No. 2025-36 (1st Reading) 

A Resolution Authorizing The Expenditure of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.000 From 

the NCA und For Purposes Of Completing The Cemetery Fencing A The Galena Cemetery. 
Mayor Kinnell read the Resolution. 

Resolution No. 2025-37 (1st Reading, Emergency) 

A Resolution Authorizing The Donation Of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00) To The Big Walnut Civic Association To be Utilized For Fireworks And 

Declaring An Emergency.  
Mayor Kinnell read the Resolution. Gillian Doucette made a motion to suspend the second and third 

reading. Kathy Krupa seconded the motion and the motion passed unanimously in a 5-0 roll call vote: